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2018 MEAs 
AERE Organized Sessions 

 
 
I Land Use 
 Session Chair:    

• “The Effect of the Endangered Species Act on Agricultural Land Values.“   
o Richard Melstrom, Loyola University Chicago 
o rmelstrom@luc.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “The cost of continuous conservation tillage compliance: An application of Network 

Flow approach.” 
o Dat Tran, North Carolina A&T State University 

Luba Kurkalova, North Carolina A&T State University 
o dqtran@ncat.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
•  “Use of Local Substitutes in a New Payment Card Methodology.”  

o Quinton Babcock, University of Toledo 
Kevin Egan, University of Toledo 

o Quinton.babcock@rockets.utoledo.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Socio-economic and geographic determinants of conservation adoption rates.” 

o Hans Czap, University of Michigan-Dearborn 
Natalia Czap, University of Michigan – Dearborn 
Simanti Banerjee, University of Nebraska, Lincoln 
Mark Burbach, University of Nebraska, Lincoln 

o hczap@umich.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
 
 

 
 
II Income Inequality and the Environment 

• “Environmental Quality and Income Inequality: An Empirical Examination.” 
o Erik Johnson, Carthage College 

Shatakshee Dhongde, Georgia Institute of Technology 
o Ejohnson11@carthage.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
•  “Distributional Effects of Efficiency Standards vs Market-Based Policies” 

o Ensieh Shojaeddini, Colorado School of Mines 
Edward Balistreri, Iowa State university 
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o eshojaed@mines.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Estimating Income Elasticities for Electricity Demand Using Categorical Data: An 

Application to Household Energy Use.” 
o Adrienne Ohler, Illinois State University 

Yewande Marquis, Illinois State University 
o aohler@ilstu.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Do low-income households flee the nuisance under lower moving costs?” 

o  Sul-Ki Lee, Colorado School of Mines 
o sulee@mymail.mines.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
 

 
 
 
III Energy and Electricity 

• “Pecking Order? Energy Development and Bird Species Richness on the High Plains 
of Colorado and Kansas.” 
o Karen Maguire, Oklahoma State University 

Mona Papes, University of Tennessee 
o Karen.maguire@okstate.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Estimating Additionality in Energy-Efficiency Subsidy Programs.” 

o Isla Globus-Harris, Colgate University 
o iglobusharris@colgate.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Changes in Institutional Design, Expropriation Risk and Extraction Path.” 

o Ian Lange, Colorado School of Mines 
Mohammad Kemal, Colorado School of Mines 

o ilange@mines.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “From Airbnb to Solar: Toward A Transaction Cost Model of a Retail Electricity 

Distribution Platform.” 
o L Lynne Kiesling, Purdue University 

Michael Munger, Duke University 
Alexander Theisen, Northwestern University 

o lynne@knowledgeproblem.com 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
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 IV Conflict and Disaster 

• “Natural Disasters and Human Capital: The Case of Nepal's Earthquake.” 
o Jayash Paudel, University of Massachusetts – Amherst 

Hanbyul Ryu, University of California, Riverside 
o jayashpaudel@gmail.com 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Do Environmental Disasters Change the Regulator's Approach? Evidence from a 

Natural Experiment.” 
o Zach Raff, University of Wisconsin-Stout 
o raffz@uwstout.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Climate Change and Conflict: An Economic Approach.” 

o Thomas Sadler, Western Illinois University 
o TR-Sadler@wiu.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Expectations and adaptation to environmental risks.” 

o Jeffrey Shrader, New York University 
o Jeffrey.shrader@nyu.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
 

  
 
 
V Hodgepodge: Conservation, Pollution, and Manufacturing 

• “Ambient Air Pollution and Adverse Pregnancy Outcomes - Dose Response and 
Implications for Policy.” 
o Eric Sjoberg, University of Utah 

Norman Waitzman, University of Utah 
Ken Smith, University of Utah 
Jim Vanderslice, University of Utah 
Heidi Hanson, University of Utah 

o eric.sjoberg@economics.utah.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Negative Environmental Spillovers from Foreign Investment in Chile on Chilean 

Manufacturing Firms.” 
o Paul Stroik, Northern Illinois University 
o pstroik@niu.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
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• “Patents and P2: The Dynamics of Innovation and Technology Adoption for 
Environmental Improvements.” 
o Keith Brouhle, Grinnell College 

Donna Harrington, University of Vermont 
Brad Graham, Grinnell College 

o brouhlek@grinnell.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “To Trade or not to Trade: Oil Leases, Information Asymmetry, and Coase.” 

o Paul Brehm, Oberlin College 
Eric Lewis, U.S. Department of Justice 

o pbrehm@oberlin.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
 
 
 
  
VI Climate Change 

• “An Analysis of Climate Impacts on Herbicide, Insecticide and Fungicide 
Expenditures: A Forward Looking Analysis.” 
o Lauren Ainsley Rhodes, Escuela Superior Politécnica del Litoral 

Bruce McCarl, Texas A&M University 
o Rhodes@espol.edu.ec 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
•  “Effect of Knowledge of Support from U.S. or China for an International Climate 

Change Treaty on American and Chinese on Public Opinion.” 
o Eric Jamelske, University of Wisconsin – Eau Claire 

Paul Stroik, Northern Illinois University  
Debapriya Chakraborty, University of California, Irvine 
Wei Ge, Auburn University 

o xxx 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Political Parties and Climate Change Skepticism: Evidence from Close Gubernatorial 

Elections.” 
o Andrew G. Meyer, Marquette University 
o Andrew.g.meyer@marquette.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “The Recreational Value of Glaciers: Evidence from Alaska.” 

o Brian Vander Naald, Drake University 
o brian.vandernaald@drake.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
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VII Water 

• “Effect of Local Community Pressure on Corporate Environmental Management.” 
o Asmaa M Yaseen, University of Kansas 
o a212y455@ku.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Regulating Environmental Risk vs. Economic Growth : Willingness to Pay to Reduce 

Groundwater Injection in Oklahoma.” 
o Tracy Boyer, Oklahoma State University 

John Ngombe, Oklahoma State University 
Bart Niyibizi, Oklahoma State University 

o tracy.boyer@okstate.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “A Retrospective Benefit Cost Analysis on the Elwha River Restoration Project.” 

o Allen Bellas, Metropolitan State University 
Lea Kosnik, University of Missouri-St. Louis 
Amanda Matts, Metropolitan State University 
Anthony Tushar, Metropolitan State Unviersity 

o allen.bellas@metrostate.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
• “Rice or Potatoes:  Which Starch had Greener Growth?” 

o Anna Klis, Northern Illinois University 
Melissa Lenczewski, Northern Illinois University 

o aklis@niu.edu 
o Discussant: 

Discussant email 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*  Bolded authors are the presenting authors.  
  


